
 
  

 

Newsletter 6th November 20 
 
 
Dear Parents and Friends 
 
I think we all need things to look forward to, don’t 
you? 
 
Clearly, this term is going to be different in school this 
year.  However, depending on guidance in place at the 
particular time we are still intending to ensure that 
many of the events and traditions we usually observe 
will still take place in some form or other! 
 
We will have a non-uniform day for Children In Need 
Day on Friday 13th November. 
 
We will take part in Christmas Jumper (or wear some 
tinsel!) Day on Friday 11th December. 
 
The Yr 4 bubble will celebrate Christingle, hopefully in 
Church, on Tues 15th Dec, with Yr 3 the next day.  We 
will film highlights so families can share the 
experience with us. 
 
On Thursday 17th Dec we plan to hold class bubble 
Christmas Fayres for the children. 
 
Instead of Christmas Dinner, we will have class 
parties on the last afternoon of term. 
 
As well as this, Rec, Yr 1 and Yr 2 will be putting on 
Nativity plays – which they will film and share with 
you.  Yr 5 and 6 will put together the main parts of our 
Carol Service and we will also share this with you 
online. 
 
Plenty to keep us busy! 
 
Kind regards 
Simon White 

 

 
 
 

Our Mission? - “To 

explore God’s amazing 

Universe, valuing 

everyone and keeping 

children at the heart of 

all we do.” 

Our current Mission Shaw Christian value is… 
GENEROSITY  - Kindness and generosity are closely 

linked.  We will have the opportunity to be generous and 

kind to others during our Children in Need and Christmas 

Jumper Day events.  The children will also be 

demonstrating their generosity to our families by 

working hard at producing online Christmas 

celebrations to make up for the fact that we can’t have 

live audiences this year.  We will be helping the children 

to reflect on the idea that generosity of spirit and 

kindness can be the best kinds of presents to give to 

others at Christmas. 

 

  

 

Follow us 
 

Twitter - @ShawCEPrimary  
Facebook  - Shaw CofE Primary School.   

 



 

 

Dates for your diary  
 

November  

Fri 13th Nov Children in Need Non-uniform Day 

23rd and 25th 
Nov 

Telephone parents evenings – see 
separate details 

December  

Friday 11th 
December 

Christmas Jumper/ Tinsel Day 

WB 17th Dec Nativity Plays sent home online for 
Rec, 1,2 
Carol Service Yr 5/6 sent home 
online 

Tues 15th Dec Yr 4 Christingle Day and videoing 

Wed 16th Dec Yr 3 Christingle Day and videoing 

Thursday 17th 
Dec 

Class Bubble Christmas Fayres 

Friday 18th Dec Last day of term. Class parties. 
School end pick up times 2.00 and 
2.15.  No ASC 

January  

Mon 4th Jan TD Day – school closed to children 

Tues 5th Jan Term 3 begins for all children. 

February  

Fri 12th Feb Last day of term – usual pick up 
time 

Mon 22nd Feb TD Day – school closed to children 

Tues 23rd Feb Term 4 begins 

March  

Wed 31st Mar Provisional Easter Service - 
afternoon 

April  

Thu 1st Apr Last day of term.  Early finish time. 

Mon 19th Apr Term 5 begins 

May  

Mon 3rd May Bank Holiday – school closed 

WB 10th May Yr 6 SATS  

Mon 24th _ Fri 
28th May 

Yr 6 to Cornwall – We hope! 

Fri 28th May End of term – usual pick up time 

June  

Mon 7th June Term 6 begins 

July  

Mon 5th July TD Day – school closed to pupil 

Fri 23rd July Last day of term – Early finish. 

September 21  

Wed 1st Sep Provisional - TD Day 

Thurs 2nd Sept Provisional - Term 1 begins 

  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Parents Evenings 
 
Telephone appointments will be available to book online 
via the below link. 
Appointments are available on Monday 23rd Nov and 
Wednesday 25th November between 2pm and 6pm.  The 
call may well be from a withheld number. 
The appointments will be ten minutes apart and will last 
slightly less than this to allow the next appointment to 
begin 10 minutes later.     The focus of the meetings is to 
discuss how your child has settled back into school and to 
share with you the focus of the next steps in your child’s 
learning.   
SEND telephone appointments have been scheduled for 
Thursday 26th and Friday 27th November, during the school 
day. 
As always, please do continue to use email and Dojo to 
communicate with your child’s teacher – you don’t need to 
wait for Parents Evening! 

  http://www.parents-booking.co.uk/shawprimary 
Any queries, please do not hesitate to contact the School 
Office. 
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